DIRECTOR, FBI  (ATTN: FBI LABORATORY) (44-38861) 1/5/70

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)(P)

MURKIN

The following items are enclosed herewith to the Bureau:

(1) Envelope postmarked Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, Dec. 30, 1969,

(2)
(3)

(4)

(5)

(8)
(7

(8)

(9)

forwarded with copies of this communi:ation

addressed, "U., 8, District Court Judge, Robert M. Mc Rae, Jr.
Memphis, Tenn."

Xerox copy of Item No. 1.

Original 2-page letter dated December 29, 1969, addressed to
U. S. District Court Judge, ROBERT M, McRAE, JR,., and ending
"Learn to pray to 'God'," which was received in Item No. 1.

Newspaper article captioned, "James Earl Ray Loses Court Suit,
which was contained in envelope described as Item No. 1.

Pamphlet entitled, "It Can Happen Here," which also was con-
tained in envelope described as Item #1.

Xerox copies of Items 3, 4, and 5.

Envelope postmarked Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, Dec. 17, 1969,
addressed, "U., S. District Court Judge, Robert M. McRae, Jr.,
Memphis, Tenn."

Christmas card which was received in Item No. 7. This card
contains a handwritten message beginning, 'Judge McRae, Jr.
You are wrong..." and ending, "U, S. Security Training

1942 -~ 1969."

Xerox copies of Items 7 and 8.

Xerox copies of Items 1, 3, 4, 5, 7 and 8 are also being
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ME# 44-1987

United States District Judge ROBERT M. McRAE, JR.,
Memphis, Tenn., made the original items described above avail-
able to the Memphis Office, January 2, 1970. Judge McRAE
stated that obviously these communications were directed to
him as a result of newspaper publicity about his having ruled
against JAMES EARL RAY in RAY's suit seeking to void a series
of contracts between JAMES EARL RAY and his former attorneys
and to forbid publication of certain information in comnection
with the slaying of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING. Judge McRAE gave
this ruling in U, S. District Court, Memphis, Tenn., 12/1/69.

Judge McRAE stated he realizes that the contents of
the two communications in question do not constitute a violation
of any Federal Law and that these communications do not contain
threats to do bodily harm. He stated that these communications
have been handled by numerous friends and that he wanted to make
these communications available to the FBI in view of the fact
that perhaps the same anonymous person may have written similar
communications to other people connected in some way with this
case., Judge McRAE was also of the opinion that the FBI perhaps
maintained a file on such anonymous communications. Judge McRAE
stated he would abide by any decision the FBI makes in connection
with action to be taken on these letters. In summary, he stated
his reason for referring the letters to the FBI is merely
informative and that he does not desire to know the results of
any possible action taken.

REQUEST OF THE BUREAU:

The Laboratory is requested to search the handwriting
on the original communications through the Anonymous Letter File.

-LEADS -
THE PHILADELPHIA DIVISION (INFORMATION)
Copies of this communication and copies of the
enclosures described above are being made available to Philadelphia
inasmuch as the envelopes bear the Philadelphia postmark and it

is possible the same anonymous person may have written other
letters to the Philadelphia Office.

- -
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION {
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO : SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) par: 1/5/70
OM : SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740)

sujecT: MURKIN
(00: MEMPHIS).

-~ 0
ReBHlet 10/30/69. M7 T

Please advise results of discussion with local
authorities,

<Z)- Memphis

1 - Birmingham

RJM: gas
(3)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740) 1/7/70
SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

MURKIN
00: MEMPHIS

Re Birmingham letter to Memphis 1/5/70,.
Submitted herewith is a copy of a letter prepared

by local authorities in instant matter. It appears that this
letter is self explanatory.

2 - Birmingham (Enc. 1)

4’). Memphis

RGJ:tjm
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1/8/70

AIRTEL

3

DIRECTOR, FBI  (44-38861)
FROM : SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Submitted herewith for the Bureau's information
is an article which appeared in the Memphis Press-Scimitar
dated January 8, 1970. It is to be noted the article states
that the Tennessee Supreme Court ip an 8-page decision
denied JAMES EARL RAY a new trial,

The Memphis Office will secure copy of this 8-page (
decision and forward same for completion of Btﬁreau's file.
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FD-26 Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI
Date: 1/12/70

Transmit the following in _____PLAIN TEXT

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|
(Type in plaintext or code) j
|
—

Vi TELETYPE DEFERRED
(Priority) !
________________________________________________ -
TO: DIRECTOR (44-38861)
FROM: MEMPHIS (44-1987) (2p)

MURKIN,

REBUTELCALL THIS DATE,

ON JANUARY TWELVE INSTANT JESSE CLYDE MASON, ASSISTANT
STATE ATTORNEY GENERAL, SHELBY COUNTY, MEMPHIS, TENN.,
ADVISED THAT THE ONLY OTHER APPEAL RECOURSE THAT JAMES EARL
RAY HAS IN CONNECTION WITH HIS CONVICTION IN THE MURDER
OF REV, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.,, IS TO FILE A MOTION UNDER
THE TENNESSEE "POST CONVICTION RELIEF ACT."” HE STATED THAT
ATTORNEYS FOR RAY HAVE NOT FILED SUCH A MOTION TO DATE;
HOWEVER, HE ANTICIPATES THAT SUCH A MOTION WILL BE FILED
WITHIN THE NEXT THIRTY DAYS,

HE ASSERTED THAT THERE IS NO TIME LIMITATION FOR SUCH
A MOTION TO BE FILED IN RAY'S BEHALF; HOWEVER, THE LONGER

THAT RAY WAITS TO FILE SUCH A MOTION HINDERS HIS CHANCES OF

HA@G A SUCCESSFUL OPINION RENDERED IN HIS BEHALF. IF
R
.....SICH~A MOTION IS FILED AND IS DECLINED AT THE SHELBY COUNTY

% - 7/J

""’“""CIRCUIT COURT LEVEL, RAY DOES HAVE RECOURSE THROUGH THE
L ) S
bo_REB :mnx » Gt MG B
1) w")/

Rog. Bl \ 1z,
W‘“‘e‘jﬂ g%iwsent 10(/\/1 Sz

Special Age74 in Charge

lfM Pert%_i

£
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FD-3¢ (Rev, 5-22-64)

Transmit the following in

Via

FBI

Date:

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

ME 44-1987
PAGE TWO
APPELLATE COURT AND STATE SUPREME COURT ON THIS PARTICULAR
ISSUE.,

MASON STATED THAT IF RAY IS UNSUCCESSFUL IN OBTAINING
A NEW TRIAL UNDER THE TENNESSEE "POST CONVICTION RELIEF ACT,"
HE THEN HAS RECOURSE THROUGH THE FEDERAL COURTS BY A HABEAS
CORPUS ACTION CLAIMING THAT HIS CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS HAVE
BEEN VIOLATED IN THAT HIS PLEA OF GUILTY TO THE MURDER CHARGE
WAS NOT GIVEN VOLUNTARILY,

MEMPHIS WILL KEEP THE BUREAU ADVISED OF FURTHER LITIGATION

ON BEHALF OF RAY IN THIS MATTER. P. END,

Approved: Sent M Per .

Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



1/15/70

AIRTEL
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (4u-38861)
ATTN: FBI LABORATORY
FROM3 SAC, PHILADELPHIA (44-1368)(P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN 1{d-\4% !

Re Memphis letter dated 1/5/70.

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are sample
handwritings of VICTORIA CRAIG, aka "Yankee". The writhdng
is being forwarded to the Laboratory because of the
similarity in handwriting in referenced letter and the
handwriting of VICTORIA CRAIG.

VICTORIA CRAIG, u6ul Strahle Street, Pennypack
Gardens, Pa., is employed at the Western Savings Fund
Society, Broad and Chestnut Streets, Philadelphia. Mrs.
CRAIG was first contacted by this office on March 29, 1966,
when the name VICTORIA CRAIG, 4644 Strable Street, Penny-
pack Gardens, Philadelphia, Pa., was found in a group of
4"%6" cards maintained in a file card box at "Minutemen"
headquarters. At the time she appeared extremely emotionally
unstable and claimed she had been a member of various sub-
versive organizations for over 20 years. She said she had
been an informant for HERBERT PHILBRICK in these matters.

She said she lived in Arlington, Mass., for most
of her life but her husband and she moved to Florida and
through some unexplained misfortune they lost their home.

She came to Philadelphia about one year before the interview.

At the time of the interview, Mrs., CRAIG carried
a large shopping bag with the official letters from prominent
personages which included letters from legislatures, RICHARD
Cardinal CUSHINEG of Boston, General WALKER and some letters

from "REBEL", whom s??gidentif§?d ?s HERBERT PHILBRICK, .7
- Bureau (E%s323861 nels. 7)(RM I vy “3§;
 Memphis YA~/ 9S 717

2 - Philadelphia (L44-1368) Gl il L

1 - 157-1721 (VICTORIA CRAIG) ."%‘.‘T"”" ’ﬂ<

EMC:kpb oA

(6) e e O 23
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PH 44-1368

By letter dated 7/21/65, the Boston Office
indicated that Mrs. CRAIG was a notoriocus letter writer
who made generalized allegations of government mishandling
and the Communist menace. According to this letter, she
is known to use exaggeration, diatribe, and vituperation
in her correspondence.

At the time of the interview, Mrs. CRAIG insisted
she loved her country and burst into tears a# the thought
she was being investigated. She insisted the Minutemen
were extremely loyal people and that she knew absolutely
nothing which she felt might be dangerous in them. Skmce
that time Mrs. CRAIG has forwarded to the Philadelphia
0ffice numerous pamphlets put out by resistance type groups
and Quaker groups concerning anti Vietnam war activities.,
Philadelphia Office accepts information from her but she
has never been directed in any way to help the Philadelphia
Office.

The Laboratory is requested to compare the hand-
writing of Mrs. CRAIG with sample handwritings furnished
by Memphis. If the Laboratory so desires, they can keep
the samples for their records as they need not be returned
to Philadelphia.

{N
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DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION |

Tennessee State Penitentiary

STATION A ® NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203

January 8, 1970

Mre. B1ill Hobbs

Federal Bureau of Investigation
P.0. Box 870

Nashville, Tennessee

Dear Bill:

/ve

I am sending vou this letter I received a few
days ago. I get quite a few of these but since this one
referred to names, I would pass it on

Yours traly

T
\Q% p \ . ——
We " Nei

Warden

to youe

. _{/‘é/-—/ﬁj’n_ o
{ L‘i;.’.f.:,.;LU-__ﬂ_JN/DEXE’g#é «'ﬂ/, 29(}/
i SL"“‘“iiDA@’,ﬂLED,_-Zé;::;ﬁ

Sl dw g '
r&ua

T
( M% )
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Tenmessee State Penitentiary
Statton A
Nushrille, Tevmessee 37203

Mr. Bill Hobbs
P,0. Box 870
Nashville, Tennessee
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Kay;: Plea
' To Leave
Solitary

Nashville, Tenn.

James Earl Ray told a
federal judge yesterday he
would prefer to face the
threat of death at the
hands of fellow inmates
than to remain in solitary
confinement in the Ten-
nessee State Penitentiary
here.
er he feared harm from oth-
er inmates, Ray, the admit-
ted killer of Dr. Martin Lu-
ther King Jr., replied, “I'd
rather face that than 99
years in solitary.”

The hearing before United
States District Court Judge
William E. Miller was called
to hear Ray’s petition that

maximum security is impair-
ing his health and violating
his rights.

The state contends that

22y, 41, who was sentenced
to 99 years 2ier pleading
guilty to a charge of murir-
ing King, is being kept in the
6-by-9-foot maximum securi-
ty cell for his own protection.
Miller said he would decide
only if the confinement vio-
Jates Ray’s rights under the
Eighth Amendment. which
iprohibits cruel and unusual
;punishment.
! Dr. Roger White, a psychi-
iatrist who has responsibility

jfor the mental health of alli

continued confinement in;
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JAMES EARL RAY
He'd take his chances

|
|
i
[
!

inmates at the prison, said
he feels Ray’s life “would T
in danger on the main y:
of the prison.”

White said he feels «
there is someone in the
on ‘“‘who would like tc
down in history as the
who killed” Dr. King’s a:
sin.

Associated

Food Poisonin
Kills 16 in Java

Jakarta, Indonesia !teache
Sixteen persons died of! A spok
food poisoning after a party|ter is al
in the central Java village of | tween ~
Kedongpen, police said yes-{day. (
terday. Several of the party’s | about .
organizers were arrested. dicts w

Reuters perate.

ng...
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MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8 {

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

o : SAC (14=1987)

] . OFTIONAL FORM NO. 10 (

/ DATE: 1/1?/70

FROM : SA WILLIAM !, HOBBS,JR.

suscr:  JAMES EARL RAY /
CR

Attaghed is letter from fWarded W.5. NEZIL, Tenn. State Prison,
Nashvillg, Tenn. which enclofggd letter from
93 Market St., San Fpgneisco, Califor

s

WIMH :
(1)
oo "V"i-\?’f-fw'“‘ g 20 e, H
: o -
\\\
S

M | / . . .‘9/5/:/?/7',&2&«%'2?0?
0 | |

—— Buy U.S. Savings Bonds R‘Q’,’?\l‘z_m the Payroll Savings Plan
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OFFICE OF

CLEREK OF SUPREME GCOURT
STATE OF TENNESSEE

JOHN A.PARKER, CLERK
ANNA S.BOYD,D.C. KNOXVILLE 87901 P.O.BOX 444
HELEN BISHOP,D.C. TEL.618/525-5171

January 16, 1970

Honorable David M. Pack
Attorney General of Tennessee
Supreme Court Building
Nashville, Tennessee 37219

Attention: Hon. Thomas E. Fox, Deputy Attorney General

Re: STATE OF TENNESSEE
VS.
JAMES EARL RAY
(MURDER)

Dear Sir:

The accompanying letter was delivered to my office
on January 16, 1970, and is being relayed to interested prose-
cutive and investigative agencies for such action as they deem
necessary.

The writer purports to be Mrs. Beverly Jean Evans,
1693 Market Street, San Francisco, California, with whom a
personal interview would appear to be indicated to develop
further information as to her allegations.

1
Very truly {15;3 y{§{"/3;37;7ﬁjﬁﬁ /V/@k
ggélhn A, lﬁ? E

Parker

Clerk of the Court -BNlﬁglJ"

JAP:br I

Enclosure

cc: Mr. Charles W. Bates, SAC cc: District Attorney General
Federal Bureau of Investigation Shelby County Court House
450 Golden Gate Ave.,, Box 36015 Memphis, Tenn. 38103 (Enc.)
San Francisco, Calif. 94102 (Encl.)

L—~ec: Mr. Robert G. Jensen, SAC cc: Hon. Ross W. Dyer, C. J.

Federal Bureau of Investigation Tennessee Supreme Court
841 Federal Office Bldg. Halls, Tenn. 38040 (Enc.)

Memphis, Tenn. 38103 (Encl.)

oy - i, 8 e e i R | O 5 O e et Tt P £ — -
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2
"OFFICE OF

CLERX orF SuerranMe CounTtT

StTATE Of TENNESSEE
JOHN A.PARKER, CLERNK

‘ANNA §.80YD,D.C. KxoxviLLe 87901
HELEN BISHOP,D.C.

January 16, 1970

Honorable David M. Pack

Attorney General of Tennessee
 Supreme Court Building

Nashville, Tennessee 37219

Attention: Hon. Thomas E. Fox, Deputy Attorney General

Re: STATE OF TENNESSEE

VS.

JAMES EARL RAY

- (MURDER)

Dear Sir:

The accompanying letter was delivered to my office
on January 16, 1970, and is being relayed to interested prose-

P,.O.BOX 444
TEL,OIB/525-8171

cutive and 1nvestigat1ve agencies for such action as they deem

necessary.

The writer purports to be Mrs. Beverly Jean Evans,
1693 Market Street, San Francisco, California, with whom a
personal interview would appear to be indicated to develop

further information as to her allegationms.

Very truly you

g rnten %%/WA%M e
9}4« & | U

John A. Parker
Clerk of the Court
JAP:br '
Enclosure
cc: Mr., Charles W. Bates, SAC ce:
Federal Bureau of Investigation
450 Golden Gate Ave., Box 36015
San Francisco, Calif. 94102 (Encl.)
L—~ec: Mr. Robert G. Jensen, SAC cc:
Federal Bureau of Investigation
841 Federal Office Bldg.
Memphis, Tenn. 38103 (Encl.)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

District Attorney General
Shelby County Court House
Memphis, Tenn. 38103 (Enc,

Hon. Ross W. Dyer, C. J.
Tennessee Supreme Court
Halls, Tenn. 38040 (Enc.)




OFFICE OF
CLERX or SurrnME OCURT
S1ATE oF TEXNESSEE
JOHN A.PARKER,CuzZRR

ANNA §.80Y0,D.C. KyxoxviiLe 37901 P.O.BOX 444
HELEN BISHOP, D.C. . TEL.©IB/5255171

January 16, 1970

Honorable David M. Pack

- Attorney General of Temnessee
Supreme Court Building
Nashville, Tennessee 37219

Attention: Hon. Thomas E. Fox, Deputy Attorney General

Re: STATE OF TENNESSEE
VS
JAMES EARL RAY
(MURDER)

Dear Sir:

The accompanying letter was delivered to my office
on January 16, 1970, and is being relayed to interested prose-
cutive and 1nvestigat1ve agencies for such action as they deem
necessary.

The writer purports to be Mrs. Beverly Jean Evans,

1693 Market Street, San Francisco, California, with whom a
personal interview would appear to be indicated to develop

further information as to her allegatioms.
sy - 19)7- i 17T

Very truly %iéés
A

ochn A. Parker - Y

Clerk of the Court JANﬁ-slgi
JAP:br ' ST "._I
Enclosure _ '
ec: Mx., Charles W. Bates, SAC cc: District Attorney Genera .
Federal Bureau of Investigation Shelby County Court Housc
450 Golden Gate Ave., Box 36015 Memphis, Tenn. 38103 (Enc,
San Francisco, Calif. 94102 (Encl.)
L—~ec: Mr. Robert G. Jensen, SAC cc: Hon. Ross W, Dyer, C., J.
Federal Bureau of Investigation Tennessee Supreme Couxtc
841 Federal Office Bldg. Halls, Tenn. 38040 (Enc.)

Memphis, Tenn. 38103 (Encl.)
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( (
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Ploase Refer to Memphis, Tennessee
File No. January 20, 1970

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,

On January 19, 1970, the Memphis Office of the FBI
received a copy of the following letter:

"Office ot Clerk of Supreme Court
State of Tennessee

Knoxville 37901

January 16, 1970

"Honorable David M. Pack
Attorney General of Tennessee
Supreme Court Building
Nashville, Tennessee 37219

"Attention: Hon. Thomas E. Fox, Deputy Attorney General

Re: STATE OF TENNESSEE
vs.
JAMES EARL RAY
(MURDER)

"Dear Sir:

"The accompanying letter was delivered to my office
on January 16, 1970, and is being relayed to interested
prosecutive and 1nvest1gat1ve agencies for such action as

- they deem necessary. l//////
"The writer purports to be Mrs. Beverly Jean Evans

1693 Market Street, San Francisco, California, with whom a
personal interview would appear to be indicated to develop
further information as to her allegations.

"Very truly yours,
/s/ John A, Parker

Clerk of the Court
"JAP:br

Enclosure Sl B %@Z?/?9%77¢QQ4 412£g1

cc: Mr. Charles W Bates, SAC
Federal Bureau of Investigation P .
450 Golden Gate Ave., Box 36015 “'“4¥$mmh

San Francisco, Caif. 94102 (Bucgy), : h
Bureau ’ ' ku%mugghg""

San Francisco FILEL. “
Memphis ’ ““‘“*Jéé$=§:=zz

J:BN (7) Zi___h‘\
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. Memorandum dated 1/20/70
Re: Assassination of Martin Luther King, Jr.

"cc: Mr. Robert G. Jensen, SAC
Federal Bureau of Investigation
841 Federal Office Bldg.
- Memphis, Tennessee 38103 (Enc.)

"cc: District Attorney General
Shelby County Court House
Memphis, Tenn. 38103 (Enc.)

"cc: Hon., Ross W. Dyer, C, J.
Tennessee Supreme Court
Halls, Tenn. 38040 (Enc.)"

: The above-quoted letter furnished an enclosure which is
a letter dated January 11, 1970, from Mrs. Beverly Jean Evans,
1693 Market Street, San Francisco, California., This letter is
set out hereafter:

"1=-11-70

"suPreme court.
Knoxville, Tenn.

"gentlemen! _
"My name Is Mrs Beverly Jean Evans, 1693 Market street. San francisco.
~calif Piease Listen:

“"You have a man In the state prision called James Earl Ray. charged
with the shooting at Rev King Memphis. tenn. he Is not the killer ot
Rev. Martin Luther King! Only a crack pot!

"there are 6-men Involved In three killing oi President kennedy
Nov 22 - 63, Dallas texas! Robert Kennedy Los Angels Caliif., &
Memphis, Tenn.!

"this man called James Ray Looks Like the killer. ' But Is not the -
same man! Martin Luther Kings killer Is still free! I want you

people there In the suPreme court to know the truth. I sure can
prove It, as I Have It In writing In notes Letters!
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Memorandum dated 1/20/70
Re: Assassination of Martin Luther King, Jr.

" I'm signing my name to this Letter also my address!

/s/ Mrs. Beverly Jean Evans
1693 Market St.
S, F, Catif."

In addition to the above letter to the Supreme Court,
Mrs. Beverly Jean Evans directed a letter to W, S, Neil, Warden,
Tennessee State Penitentiary at Nashville, which is set out as
follows:

"1-1-70

"Warden in Charge
Tennessee State Penitentiary
- Nashville, Tennessee

"Dear Sir:

"My name is Beverly Jean Evans. I would like for you to
listen to what I now have to tell you. Three weeks prior to
Nov. 22 - 1963, I was in a restaurant 2 blocks this side ot
30 - and Mission three men came in and sat next to me. The one
man was taking about Kennedy. 1 overheard this. How all 3 ren
had planned to kill the President Kennedy, Robert Kennedy and
Rev. King. three weeks prior to the Dalas killing! I approached

the 3 men and asked him your not really going to kill XKennedy are you,

the next day 1 went back into the restaurant for coffee. the one
man came in and I asked him are you really going to shoot all 3
persone in a head with a rifle. and he said we are going to blow
all there brains out and that there are 6 of us. 2 Rifles will be
used, in Dalas, Tex, Nov. 22-63, 1 figured they were nuts. On
Nov, 22-63 it became no longer a joke. Kennedy was shot. I

wanted then to go to the Police and my husband, threathening phone
calls caeme to our home. If you love your husband Mrs. Evans and
chidren youll for get what you seen and head. Otherwise they will
get what Kennedy got! (I don't get much of a chance to read
newspapers until yesterday. Then I had seen this man's picture in
the paper, named James Earl Ray. ; I remembered the man's face in the
restaurant. This same man now in the newspaper is one of the 3 men
which pianned to shoot all 3 men,
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Memorandum dated 1/20/70
Re: Assassination of Martin Luther King, Jr.

" I have a very good memmoire Warden. This man was in San
Francisco 3 weeks prior to Nov. 22-63,)

" I can assure you Warden I am no nut! I have a good
memmoire for faces. The second rifle used in Dalas, Tex. is in
Nashville, you may turn my letter over to the Police, FBI, or
who ever you wish because I'm not a nut. there are 6-men
involved in this. One of the 6 men I have just seen now in the
paper & thats James Earl Ray., I would like to hear from you.

" Please keep my address listed unknown because I have
gotten threathenig letters and phone calls since Nov., 22-63,
Please acknowledge.

'/s/ Mrs. Beverly Jean Evans
1693 Market St.
S. F, Calif."

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions otf the FBI. It is the property of the

FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are
not to be distributed outside your agency.

4%
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841 Federal Office Building
Memphis, Tennessee 38103
January 20, 1970

Mr. Phil Canale

District Attorney General
157 Poplar Avenue
Memphis, Tennessee 38103

Dear Mr. Canale:
Re: Assassination of Martin Luther King, Jr.

Reference is made to letter dated January 16,
1970, for!,rded by John A. Parker, Clerk of the Supreme
Court, State of Tennessee, enclosing a copy of letter
daed Ja y 11, 1970, written by a Mrs. Beverly Jean
Evans, /1693 Market Street, San Francisco, (alifornia,

It is to be noted that Mrs. Evans alleges she
has material indicating that James Earl Ray is not the
killer of Dr. Martin Luther King. For your additional
information, Warden W, S, Neil, Tennessee State Prison,
advised that Mrs. Beverly Jean Evans, 1693 Market Street,
San Francisco, California, did write him a letter dated
January 1, 1870, Mrs, Evans in her letter to Warden Neil
mde a statement that a short time prior to the murder of
President John F. Kennedy in Dallas, Texas, she did observe
three men who were conspiring and later one of the men told
her there were six in all who were planning the killing of
President Kennedy, his brother Robert Kennedy, and Dr.
Martin Luther King. She at this time furnished with her
letter a photograph of James Earl Ray which had appeared in
a newspaper. She alleged that in 1963, James Earl Ray was
one of the people she saw in Dnllas, Texas. Prison records,
&8 you are well aware, have established that James Earl Ray
was incarcerated in 1963 in the State Prison of Missouri.

No further action is contemplated by this office.

S/ ¥ [y a2 / 1_/Y ), _’“
smcera:/ LS 1 P 7 b 75
" _ //v
% 7 ) ’

2.~ Addressee R rt &, Jensen

<;é3:g§mphis (44-1987) ... 4. £“~Spec 1 Agent in Charge

3) 7 ////A N A

o
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1-20-70

AIRTEL AM

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
MURKIN

/

Submitted herewith for the Bureau's assistance and
completion of its files is LHM setting forth correspondence
furnished by one Mrs. BEVERLY JEAN EVANS, {1693 Market Street,
San Francisco, California. Based on the intormation set forth
in an initial letter written by Mrs. EVANS to Warden W, S. NEIL,
Tennessee State Prison, in which she reports she saw JAMES EARL
RAY in Dallas, Texas, in 1963, it is readily apparent that she
has no information pertinent to the MURKIN case. As the Bureau
is aware, JAMES EARL RAY was confined in the Missouri State
Prison from 1960 until his escape in 1967, and it therefore would
not have been physically possible for him to have been in Dallas
and been seen by Mrs. EVANS as she alleges.

The San Francisco Office should review its indices
regarding Mrs. EVANS and conduct a local credit and criminal
check, and results?f8fnished the Bureau. No effort should be made
by San Francisco to interview Mrs. EVANS, UACB,

District Attorney General PHIL CANALE, Shelby County,
Memphis, Tennessee, has been advised separately of the contents
of the letter which Mrs. BEVERLY JEAN EVANS forwarded to W, S,
NEIL, Warden, Tennessee State Penitentiary.

ALy ST o) =T )
2 BUREAU (Enc. 4){3M) ,
2 SAN FRANCISCO (Enc.) ~ |
71 ' MEMPHIS |
RGJ :BN e o
S INDE.. . Yy
——
FILI‘D . {.::f/‘,\
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0-9 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI

Date: 2/5/70

Transmit the fellowing in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL

(Priority)

TO: SAC, Memphis (44-1987)
‘/mou: Director, FBI (44-38861)
MURKIN

RePHairtel 1/15/70 and BuLab report 2/2/70.

Reference is made in Philadelphia airtel 1/15/70 to a
Memphis letter dated 1/5/70.

Bufiles do not indicate copy ef such letter was
directed to Bureau. If not furnished Bureau previously do so
now or submit appropriate communicatian for disseminatian if
information involved indicates such action would be advisable,

1 - Philadelphia (44-1368)

1 s P
N R Gy A ol
. o iDL FIED LLEs
O
FBl—MEMPHIS |
A?CKQ.Cx,
{ \.
Sent Via M Per
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’ ] TTOSCURI DYPARTMENT OF CULNRICTHEL
' ) 1 i'v“ ‘,S"
DIVISION OF CLASSTFICAZION AND ASSIGNAERT

REGIS’”ER NC. W-15200 NAME  Raymond lLeon Youmt (.-~ AZE. 29 - -

TRUE NAME ALIAS

BIRTH DATE | ] BIRTH PLACE  p¢, Smith, Arke | — |
HEIGHT s FT. 11 374N WEIGHT 155 RACE White )
~ BUILD Tall HAR Brown EYES Hazel COMPLEXIGN pair

MARES, SCARS, OR TATPOOS Smal) scar immer lofi wrist; 6V scer right hip. - J

OCCUPATION OR TRADE  ganginsering = suzvay . MARITIAL STATUS Merried
EDUCATION (ollege hours im enginsering RELIGION Mormon J
GRADE ACEIEVEMENT 11.8 mmmamcm CLASSIFICATION ahove average
SOCIAL SECURITY NO| ] SELECT. smvzm Okla. 73 CLA3S, |
_ .. Nat. Gueard 1955 1955 Honorahle \
MIITARY a4y Force FROM 1936 TO 1933 TYPE OF DISCHARGT: nority |
U.5. Nav 1957 1957 . Psychiatristis dische !
PAROLES OR PROBAYION: MO. gy  FORMER TMPRISOMMENT: ¥0.. @ honorsble |
OTEER 4 OTHIR 3

EMZRGENCY ACDRESS FATHER: Mro. Ohis Vaua
113 Linws e.i D
Sand Sp s, Qklre

te TELE NO.
T

CATSE M0. 204 i

OTFFINSE: P3: Mo account chock

.__/SENTENCE 4 yogrs DATE O SENTENCE: 4-24-6% T5RM OF RT YaTe 195"|
COUNTY: Barzy DATS RECEWVED: §e26=69 JAIL TIME ' 7 days
FULL TEEC  4-8-1973 ’ % TIME  4<8-1972 DISCH. DATZE

camEs 0. |
OFFENSE;
SENTENCE: . DATE OF STHTENCI: TZRM OF COURT
COUNTY: AENTENTE DIMINS: JALL, TIME
- - — Zéchg/y/f b 177 - 730
FULL 108 smmuzs“"g&fgfo . ‘DATY |

FEB 91970

FBI— MEMPHIS

¥8 0. 137 973 D
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DIVISION OF CLASSTICS

PTSSCURI DEPARTMENT

OF COTRECTHEE
o ,

ATION AND ASSIGNALENT

\@\W NO.  W15200 NAME Raymond Leon Yount b.‘f//
| TRUE NA.;; o ALIAS

BIRTH DATE ] BIRTH PLACE

HEIGHT 5 FT. 1] 3/4 "N WEIGHT 155
. BULLD . Tall HAR Browa EYES Hazel

MARES, SCARS, OR TATPOOS Gmall scar inmer laf wrist; 6% scar right hip.

CCCUPATICN OR TRADE Ensiﬁge;'ing o Suwgy

EDUCATION Gollege hours im emginsering

MARTTIAL STATUS Married

RELIGION

Ft. Smith, Ark.

RACE White
- - |

COMPLEXI( pair

Mormon j

INTELLIGENCE CLASSIFICATION above average

GRADE ACHIEVEMENT 11.8 ;
SOCIAL SECURITY NO.| L; SELECT. smvzm okla. 73 CLASS., |
, .. Nat. Guard 1955 i95% Honoraihle i
MILITARY a¢p Porce FROM $56 ™ 19353 TYPE OF DISCHARGE: nority |
U.5. Ngv 1957 1957 Psychiatristis disch. ;
PAROLES OR FROBATION: MO. g  FCRMER IMPRISONMENT: 0. o honorable |
OTHER 4 OTHZR 3
" EMZRGENCY ADDRESS FATHER: Mro Otis Yount TELE NO.
113 Linwosd Dre
s Sprincs,. Oklr.
and Sprinecs ¥ekSicmons
CATSE HO. 206 ‘
OFFEINSE: P3: No account chsck [
SENTENCE & years DATE OF SEWTENCE: 4-24-69 TERM OF COURT “aTe 195)
COUNTY: Barzy DATE RECEWED: &4=26-69 JAWL TIME ' 7 days
FULL TR 4-8-1973 % TIME  4<8-19 DISCH. DATE
CAUSE KO ,l
OFFENSE;
SENTENCE: DATE OF STITENCI: TZRM OF COURT
COUNTY: SENTINME PIVONS: §/ SATL TIME
w«ﬂ?- 30
FULL TIaE 8 T 2525? e ~—~—— INDEXED_ . DAT?
LIZEDEZZ _Fitgp ‘
] FEB 91970 !
Bl MO. 137 973 D FBf~—MEMPHlS :
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-'.:”"T

Naze: Raymond Leon Yount Number: W-L6900 Dater 5-27-1969

FELONY INCARCERATIONS: -
4~1-59; Bnglewced Colo., 60 days ¢¢ 6 yrse. by Yeuth Cory. Act., trans. 21 Reno Okla.
after 4 mos., par. 7-1961, par. viol., 2ad par. &4=1%963, p.vs, rel. full time served

“'25"650

111965, Cummings Ark. SP FPerm, 2 yrs., 1 yr. suspended sentence, wel. ?a administrative ~

&

pare. after 5 moaths.
7=13-66, Nev. SP, forge., l=14 yrs., psr. after 2% yeavs.

CRIMINAL HISTCORY: Subject indicstes that his £irst arrest was at ege 18 for forgery.
The FBI Report indicates that the subjsct hes beenm srrested for 1nveatigation,
. passing chaecks on a government reserveticn, Uyew éct, insuffifcient. -
funds checks, boges checks, imvoluntsry msmaﬁssgk ¥, investigation of forgery,
forgery, eu-convict rogistration, no eccount chesks, no operatoris license, and
for the present offense which is no account check,
At the time of the presemt offemse the subject was on parcle from the
state of Nevada.

PRESENT OFFENSE: The subject states that hae was heving problems with his wife,
who left him; taking all of his possossicne ond monay. Subject states that he
had alrzady technically violated his pavole from thz state of Nevada, znd wrote
several checks during 2 1 wesk pemicd.

There is uo Commitment Zoport avsliisbie ot this time.

Detain2rs: Nome &t presant.

FAMILY: Subject is 29 years old. Eo was born and rsiced in Fort Smith, Arkansas
under fair econgmic conditions. Tha subjoct indicstzz thet his xelationship too
hie parents ond to his sister was nol good. & previcus psychiatric svaluation
describze the gubject?s father a&s baing very asrvsus and bigh strupmg. The report
indicates thet subject’s fathsr has o munt;i histrry in conpgecticon withhic military
service., The subéﬂct" pothey waz dascribad as keﬁng obege and appooring older
than her ectuel a

EDUCATIQIAL:  The subject states tlmt e hs
G.E.D. while in the federal imotltutic: z
college kours in engineering end valatod
indicates that the gubject has abovec gwsw
ability and machsnical ccmprehensioua iha .
schiaves on an 11.8 grede level. This dnmate indic
tsking college courses in the fia2ld of erginaeriag.

g cerpleted tha requiresents for his

z tnmgc that bha has slso taksn numerous
c. Deaxnostic Center teet . data
uielligance, above avaerage vexbal
SCoTe Lndicazes that the subject
stes thet he intends to continue

2 3%-yasr-old girl vhom he had

MARYTAL: At the gge of 17 the cubje
2 ;“"13 marziage which ended in

known for 8 or 9 hours., There wew:
divorce after 1 month.

At the age of 20 the subject marwied o 10-yaar-old glel t Ic to hcd e
for 1 day. There ware mo children %o viin miovisge which also ended in divorce
af.ar I wonthe.
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- - cont 1med
W-16900 - Rsymond Leon Yount

At the age of 25 the subject merried a 23-ycer-old woman whom he hed known
for 3 months before their marriage. There ware no childrea by this union which
ended when the subject’s wife waz killad in on antomobile accident.

— T —#t-the age of 26 the subj3ct marvied a &3-year-old woman whom he had known
for 3 months. There were nc children by this marrisge, which aftax & years is
about toc end in divorce. -

The subject indicates that his presant wife 1s the czuse for his legal -
difficulties. He indicates that ehe s a very t troublessma person who also has
a crininal recoxd. : o

MILITARY: The subject hes zarved in the Arkensge National Guard from 1955 to 1956

and received an honorsble dischsrga. enlicted in the U.S. Alr Porce in 1956 .
but was given a minority dischazpgs becam >e he was under age when he emnlisted. e
Subject enlisted in the U.S. Navy ia 1237 and was reportedly given an imaptitude
adminictvative dischavgzse Subject staleos Zhet he struck am officey, appeared

before a poychistric board and receivad a discharge because of his emotional
instability. .

EMPLOYMENT: Subjsct states that his first job wes as sn electrornicts gssemdly
helper. Ee indicates that he has held nusarupus electrical relasted pesitions,
worked &3 a draftcman dasigner end as a mexbar of the engineering staff of the
Lear Reno Corporation for 2 months.

RELIGICH: This immate indicates that he has stiended the Mormen Church om an
irreguler basis. Subject indicates thzi he is personally acquainted with high
ranking nembers of that church's crganicstion. .

ealth is good. He has an
et phy;ical problems.
ﬁt*ic evaluations. Ho has been
w of long standing. He was
; tional instebility,®
This inmata was inaolvau Ln 2 m,to’“"". aceident in which he re saived
injuries to his back, head, laog and jow. & p“m vious psyshiatric evsluation states
that the subject has had an "sutbside tumor 2% one tims the subject complained '
of having blackout spellse. During the intexJ““? thz subject stated that he heas
wften had severe headsches and steled thet he harn consumed a great deal of sglcohe!
in order to reélzave thils pain. ' e
The Disgnostic Center iprdicsl Report imdilsates that the subject is allergic
tc antibiotics and that ke ia £1t for duty,

HEALTH: The subject states that im gen
extensive medical history of bothk psych

This inmate has recelved numarsu p
desczihed as an "enotinqallv unsh aa&e 58T

‘o
. :,J‘

A
£
&

&

G
o

i

3
bl)‘
-

SCCIAL ADJUSTMENT: The subjact has g long bhlstory of poor social sdjustment in
the bhome, school, military ond mevinal sipevicnmce., Subject indiczies thet he ’
drinks to excess when ke i3 dupraosad.
The subject's scademis pursuils while incarcorated sppear to b2 successful.
A previcus institutional raport irdicstes thei subject recelved sups»iow grades
cn a college level in such coursas es imtericr doceratimg, emginmeczing graphics
and engineering draving.
A previous psyohlsiric svalustion D Lal the subject Les suficeed from
ruch emotional imstability, znd has done ¢ drrable "sering outen
Ee reportedldy had tamper Lontrums L2 would crL w leove hozs dn the i

i

-

o232
o » LTS - A I 3 o [T * H
widdle of the night, teke the Faully car eud duive £o a distont towas On various i

.
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\f -Acontinued B

_¢H-16900 - Raymond Leon Yount

occasions the subject has threatened to kill the rest of his famiiy during these
“temper tantrums., On ! cccasicm the subject left a suicide note stating that he
intended to do away with himself]since "rc one loved him."

BVALUATICN: The subject is 29 ysars old. H2 wss born and raised in Fort Smith,
Arkansas under fair ecomemic coﬁiitions. Thils inmate hes above eversge intelligence
and good mechenical end engineering skills, Subject has hed a very stressful
and-emoticnally imsscure life. He has made a genewally poor socisl adjustment
in spite of his talen$s.

During the iaterview the subject prescrnied himself as a nervous individual
who on several occarions remindad thz intervicwer vot $o insult his intelligence.

The subject has spent epproximately the last 10 yeers im various imstitutioms.
He genarally appeers to have made a good Imstitutlonal adjustment. The subject
has a slightly overbearing parsonclitr, but 15 not totally dissgreesble. He has
been diasgnosed as'psychopathic persgneilty with ewmotional imstability.n

During the iInterview the cubject stated that while he was incarcerated
at the Cummings Prison Farmm im the stste of Arkemsas he was in a positicen of
authority and consequently received the blame for seversel incidents of brutality
which teck place in that institution. Subjlect indicates that in H-Hall he has
received several thrests from inmaZes who knew him from that institution.

SOURCES OF INFCRMATIGH: F2I Report, rolativa questiommaire, test date, medical
report, pravicus institutional repovts, psychigtric evaluations and interview.

PM:bs 54"@ %%%—

Correcticns Caseworker
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_Neme: Raymond leon Yount Numbar: 16200 Data: 5-29-1969
) Lo MISSOURY DETARTLONT OF GORRBCTIONS
— DIVISIGH| 0¥ GLiBAINE CAUICH D ASSIGNIENT

~— RECUMMGHDATIONS

ls Custody: Routine

2. Sccial Saprvice: Not indicaie

o Educational: Coxzaspondenca couregag
3 ;
4, Vocational: Computer progrannsds CUUTss
5. Work: Routine
3 4
H ,
}
: SURRISMINITAL 2SOV EZIALATIONS :

& to dnsvooet others In algebra and mathe
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FD-302 {Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

2/4/70

ate.

RAYMOND LEON YOUNT ) Missouri State Penitentiary
#1900, was interviewed ati iais request at the Missouri State
Peritentiary, Jefferson City, Missouri,

At the start of the interview YOUNY was shown a
six page statement which had been made available by VWarden
HAROILD SVENRSON., YOUNT read this six page stateaent amnd stated
that he had prepared this statement a few days prior to tiis
interview and tiwe statement was true and correct, however, he
did not wish to sign it,

"I, Raymond Leon Younti, 16900, do hereby offer
this statement completely freely and voluntarily., I
issue this statement without any threats of proaises
being imposed upon me, The the bLest of my knowmledge,
all facts given are true to the best of my seaory,

*During the latter part of the mouth of June,
or the first part of July of 1866, 1 was in Oxford,
Mississippi. I state this date to be true as ] recall
that it was just a very fow days from the <4th of July

holiday.

*It was here (Oxford) that I met with another
young fellew which I had served time with in the FRERO,
This man's last name was Bean., I dor't think I even
knew his {irst name, He had the nickname of Carnie”
a8 he was 2 previous carpival worker, FEean appeared to Le
prosperous, well dreossed and with funds, I bad known
Bean since 196l at this tiwme,

"I registeren in a wmotel in Oxford, I do
not recall the name® of the motel wvait, It was a
two-story structure located appreximately 4 blocks
sorth of the main city square of xford. The name
used here was either Billye R, Sellers /or James G,
Sellers, This will be on the wmotel records as 1 bolieve
& worthless check was left there or else the bill for

"‘, [ Y _ \ » 1‘_/\ 1
on_L/28/70 o _Jefferson City, Mimsouri ryiffCHED / 2 A
S i)
FEB 91970
by SA KEYTH M, AUNTER-jC0 Dpute dictafll — MEMY 0

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the prép F@ltand is | to yopr agency:
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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the room was abandon, It was here that Bean and 1
talked, drank amnd ttat e told me of "'some people 1
want you to meet',

"The next day, we together drove to another
dississippi city to get new I.0, cards, I am unable
to recall the name of this town but believe that 1
could re~trace the route on a2 wmap. The 1.0, I obtained
was under the name of Bruce Richard Caldwell, 412 il
Street, vwimdsor, Ontario, Canada, This .}, was
raceived out of a case located in the rear of a
prigting firm. The odd thing that I pnoted here was
all of the packs of 1,0, that we looked through were of
Canadian orgin and that they were not counterfcit,
rather real, used 1.0, cards, There were seveoral
packs of I, D, card we looked through to find one that
I fitted, -

“Note: I was later arrested with this
very 1.0, on me in Douplas County Nevada, This was
on Auge 13, 19Yu:i, I understand that the X,D, cards
were returned to an ' Inspector™ in Vindsor,

"Later in the evening of the day which I
roceived the 1., cards, Bean arranged for us to meet
with three men in a wmotel ir the same city. I do
recall various things about the location of this
motel and the motif of the structure, Eean arranged
this mecting by means of a phone call from the printing
firm, Obviously it was a local call,

“"Upon entry into the umotel room the first
thing I noticed was the tension about every one present,
Drinks were poured and small talk exchanged,

“"The three mon were well dressed and obviously
did not occupy the room full-time as there was no
luggage or extra clothes, I would approximate their ages
at 28, 3% and 39, I would recognize any of Ltheso men
if I ever saw thewm again,
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"The oldest aman did most of the talking.
d0 was a large man, wearing a wine-colored silk jacket,
He spoke with a accent with I quickly classified as a
New Orleans-Frenich., I was familiar with this pronupnciation,
fle wore his pants very high around his waist line which
I automatically connected also with the New Urleans French
Juarters, At no tiame did he state that he was from
New Orleans or from anywhere,

“ilie askhed we where all I had served time and
for what?

"If I liked "Niggexs"?
“If 1 had ever been in the armed service?
"1 I could fire a rifle with accuracy?

“"If I was interested in maxking some fast
CRsy money?

%iith this, I was shown three laryge stacks of
bills with a brown paper band around cach stack,

"Note: These questions were not all asked
at the same time, but rather over the course of an
hour or s0.

"During all this time I was listening more
than talking and trying to figure out what the
proposition was, No exacting details were given,

"Small talk continued for some time, onc of
the men, the middle aged one, of approximately 35
years left the room arnd returned about 30 minutes
lnt}'_er.

"Shortly thercafter; I was ask if I would
to to Jackson, idississippi on the next day with two
other wen. Martin futher King was givern, by naumc, as
the target, He was to speak in public on the next
eveniang., The three of us were {o arrange ourselves
on roufs of nearby buildings ané then ''open-fire" at
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the same time, The Closet door of the motel room was
opanred and there vwere three rifles leaning against

the wall, The stacks of aoney was on the dresser,

I knew, in my ownh mind that these men were serious and
did intend to have this amarn Killed, However, it was
also obvious to we that there was no way to "get away”
with such a crime and I even doubted that payuwent would
be fulfilled, The general plan was not to realistic,
for the tarec on the roofs, 7To be honest, I was aore
scared tnan anytbing,

"There was no decision made at tais time,
I told them that I would let them know in a couple
of hours, with this Pean and I left the aotel room,
The younger fellow followed us outside, He handed
Lean a motel room key which was to the next unit,
The three of us went inside, 1 told Dean that I
was going to the car to get some clothes and bath
articles to clean up with, 7The young fellow stood in
the doorway. As quickly as I was in the ear, I
turned the key and was goneg

"Somewhere north, approximately 50-75 miles
of Jackson 1 stopped at a service stationed and
phoned the F . B,I, office in Jackson HissisSsippi. 1
refused to tell the Agent who nor where I was, I
only told him that there was a plot to kill Martin
Luthey King and to keep him out of public in Jackson
the next day. The agent tried to Lold me on the phone
as long as he could. 1 talked all of GO seconds, I
explained ayself clearly. 7This call should be on file
in the Jackson Office, I hung-up the piione and left,
I drove on into Jackson, left The car at the airport
and boarded a plane for San Franisco, California.”

YOURT advised ihat ithe abbreviantion FRERQO refers to
the Federal Reformatory at &l Reno, Oklahoma, YOUNT advised
he has never scen 2 picture of JAMES EARL RAY and he could
not say if JAY was present in Oxford, iississippi, when this
natter wag discussed in July, oif 19u6,
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YOUNT described the three other unknown males that
were at the meeting in a motel room in Oxford, Mississippi,
as follows:

Unknown subject #1

Race White

Sex Male

Age Middle or late 20s
Height 5'10" to S5'LL™

weight 155 to 150 1lbs,

Hair Black, worn medium long
Complexion Dark

Manner Quiset

Dress VWears flashy clothes

Unknown subject #2

Race White

Sex Male

Ago About 35 years old
Dress Well dressed

Unknown subject #3

Race White

Sex Male

Age About 39 years old
Height ST1n

Weight 230 to 240 1lbs,, obese
Hair Dark

Accent New Orleans~French

YOUNT advised that he has not seen any of these
individuals again, however, he told this story to JOHN EMERSON,
412 West Musser Street, Carson , Nevada, a minister who can
be contacted at the above address or through 4038 South Tacoma
Street, Carson, Nevada,

YOUNT stressed that he had cooperated with U, S,
Postal authorities in the past at Little Rock, Arkansas, in
November, 1965, concerning some stolen money orders,

YOUNT advised that he had not furnished this information
until this time because he felt that the assassination had been
averted, but now feels that this information should be given
to the proper authorities,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




KC 42«0

YOUNT stated that unknown subject #1 hangs around
the Itt'll Do Club in Dallas, Texas, and that he had met this
individual prior to their meeting in Oxford, Mississippi,
however, he did not mention this meeting to unknown subject #1,

YOUNT also stated that unknown subject #3 could be
identified through an unknown individual who broke his arm in
May of 15435 and was treated at Charity Hospital, New Orleans,
Louisiana, YOUNT stated that this unknown individual is a
""barker" on Bourbon Street in New Orleans,

YOUNT stated that unknown subject #1 could be
identified by URETHA (phonetic) who is a cocktail waitress
at Love Field Cocktail Lounge, Dallas, Texas., YOUNT stated
that he was with URETHA at the Itt'll Do Club in Dallas
when unknown subject #1 tried to start a fight with him,
and URETHA knew unknown subject #1 at that time,

YOUNT also advised that his fourth wife, BILLYE
RUTH SELLERS, was with him on a check cashing spree at
the time of this meeting in Oxford, Mississippi, in July,
1906, YOUNT stated that perhaps SELLERS is wanted by the
FBI in regard to these check writing activities, He
stated that SELLERS is also known as BILLYE RUTH YOUNT,
and BILLYE RUTH HARRIS, and was employed for a time at 201
West King, Carson, Nevada, with the State of Nevada Insurance
Division. YOUNT stated that SELLERS could @ be contacted
through 1027 East Walnut, Springfield, Missouri, or through
her children who reside at 1012 Ivy, Cassvialle, Missouri,
or DEBORAH KAY SELLERS, a student at Southwest iissouri State
College, Springfield, Missouri,

The following description was obtained through
observation and interview:

Name RAYMOND LEON YOUNT
Race White

ng Male

Height u'

Weight 173 1bps,

DOB

Place Fort Smith, Arkansas
Hair Brown

Eyes Hazel

Scar Left wrist
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 . -
MAY 1962 EDITION | {
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC, MEMPHIS DATE: 2/5/70

FROM @, KANSAS CITY @#-PIC )

SUBJECGT:

5010-108-01

INFORMAT ION /€ ONCERN ING CONSPIRACY/O

Enclosed for mphis are 2 copies of an FD-302
on RAYMOND LEON YOUNT j/and 1 copy of Missouri Department of
CorTeéctions raps¥t™Concerning YOUNT. Information copies
along with 2 copies each of FD-302 on
1 copy each of Missouri Department o
concerning YOUNT, are being sent to Denver and Seattle, who
had cases on YOUNT and SELLERS in the past,

On 1/26/70 RAYMOND LEON YOUNT, Missouri State
Penitentiary #16900 was interviewed at the Missouri State
Penitentiary, Jefferson City, Missouri, After the interview
Warden HAROLD SWENSON, Missouri State Penitentiary, Jefferson
City, was interviewed by Special Agents ROWEN B, AYERS and
KEITH M, HUNTER, at which time he made available a copy of
Missouri Department of Corrections report of Division of
Classification and Assignment concerning RAYMOND LEON YOUNT.

It is noted that this report states that the subject
has an extensive medical history of both psychiatric and physical
problems, "This inmate has received numerous psychiatric
evaluations, He has been described as an 'emotionally unstable
personality of long standing'. He was diagnosed as 'psycopathic
personality with emotional instability’'."

The report also states that the subject has served
in the United States Navy and was given an administrative
discharge after appearing before a psychiatric board and receiving
a discharge because of emotional instability.

The above is being furnished for information and
evaluation by your office, 1In view of the above, no leads
have been set out by the Kansas City Division,

@Memphis (Encs. 3)¢s -/ G%

]1.Denvexl~ (E(:ncs. 3:)3)(3([nf;>)) ém:c:fn imzuv ; ~-M-132,
Seattle (Encs. Info SER

1 Kansas City "‘L'l'_f?gt%#b__m

KMH/jeo Bl — MEMPHIS

(5) |

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 2/11/70
SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (173-65) (kUC)
HURKIN

Re remphis airtel to Bureau, dated 1/20/70.

The files of the San Francisco Office did not
contain any information identifiallle with BEVERLY JEAN
EVANE.

DIANA WILLSOHN, Counselor, Credit Bureau Metro,
Inc., San Jose, California, advised that thelr records
cover San Francisco, but that she was unable to locate
any record identifiable with BEVRERLY JFAMN FEVANS.

The records of the San Prancisco Police Depart-
ment ware checked on 2/2/70 by SE DONALD CLOWARD and no
record identifiahle with BEVERLY JEAN EVANS wae located
with the exception of a report involving the loss of a
gun. This report has been reproduced as the next page
in this communication.

C§>— Eureau (RH)
2/~ Memphis (44-1987) (1)
1l -~ San Francisgco
MTG/crv
(5)
s ST Lt -7 33
SEARCHED ____ INDEXED £&.
SERIALIZED _ZLL__fiLep &%

FEB 131970

qvvv%@%
“
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8 {;\ 07 minacs -h“nr. [ Anresteq | DIk, SUK. DL REPORIING Ass( D10 AZAL WV (2 )
N ] suppteremsr 10 |  MISSION L R,
s (THPE CRREICA] \ (o T AR Jed T
P « . DATE & TIAS INITIALLY RIT. TO B0
v ¥ Q |
t\( H AN ’BLJF‘I'..CUN AND SUSPICICUS Ouc_UhR OB FI‘J--L 1-16-70 G 737 ;
N tDD ss 10“1'0“ (THIS REPORT) 1 P EDAY, DATE 8 TIME (1118 REPORTFD INC T m: '
. 1693 M arket Ste & P4 Germania |D 115 & B-1 March, 1969
RGRICE 1LAST NAIE FIRST] RACE, SE¥, D.O.B. ADE S v GEG CHCm -
MIA Beverly Jean UF, 1-8«33 1693A_Iar.‘et St., Bm. 215, SF Fore
.c«r A (¢ RSON; r‘ar\‘v RACE, SEX, D.O.8. DORESS T RES PR TRTERON
u::‘ h .
TYPz CF FAEMISES OR LOCMION CF VICTIM POINT OF ENTRY OR HOW ATTACKED OelEC] OF Alince T
Residence NA - NA.

METHOD, 1000 OR WEADPON USED . o TRADE MARK —
A _ . Gun taken from residence; receives threolenins
NVERICLE IMVOLVED UCENSE NO. STAIE vinnotes through Uepre 8 LiakE MO =
BODY TYPE COICR WAIVER SIGNED VEHICIF [ Jrockep T [ untockp TAPOUNDES R © fOr-

A ) (Jves (Ono [ rkevivienmon [ isnmon untockep [ omeer, T
VEHICLES CONDITION WHEN RECOVERED N ' VERICIE PLATES MISSING HOW INCIDENT CLEAKED {USE CODE) _ :
(A) Oone [Jeom DN'}N" (B) i
VEHICLE OR FROPERTY RECOVERED BY NOTIFICATION MADE D PARENT [ ] COMPLAINANI DATE & T0AE FioTimer
(C) BY .
SERVICE NOC. UNIT SENT RACIO CODE SENT TO: 1ADDRESS) DATE & THAE DISPATCHED
S/p 909¥~Form [Letter
i
1. lirs. EVANS reported the theft of below listed property, a rifle, from her residence when
she resided at 74 Germznia St.
Also that she has been receiving threaten:.ng letters throusgh the U.S, malls. She believes-
these may be from an ex husband described in para. i*2 as nosslble sucpectes She feels he
k¥ may also have stolen the rifle. : :
2. Possible suspect: Bob EVANS, Bus: Address: #16 - First St., 4th Floor, SF.
Residence: L4 Willetts St., Daly City, Calif.
3, Loss: One rifle, British type, R 303, bolt action. Deen scratches on gun, sight is
slightly off. Registered to Beberly Jean Lvanse
O/V 050 '
~2
Four thrggf&ening letters sent to General %orks Detail.
L'n
=¥
e !
q" - 6. - NA'-, . .
et
.”:: L
i
i {FCTAL FOLICE Vo 10t
T L T T T e Ay T INAPAE Siaa 0 CATE & TieE DICTAIED) | COPIES FOR
1=16e70 0 7 "fw' et e e e e
- R e e m S — e S [ B T PSP
R Pl Sary i j [ IR i E
i I CO B
1' Ce Bilbray - 128 |
A T T T RECEIVED BY - TTTTTTRERK S
DANI®L J. O'HiRA SGT 175

r (‘R.A

"U‘lr\r‘u-r r\r!'\f\n\'r
Al Ty

RECORD ROOM
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DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 2/11/70
SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (173-65) (RUC)
MURKIN

Re lMemphis airtel to Bureau, dated 1/20/70.

The files of the San Francisco Office did not
contain any information identifiable with BEVERLY JEAN
EVANS.

DIANA WILLSON, Counselor, Credit Bureau Hetrp;
Inc., San Jose, California, advised that their reco
cover San Prancisco, but that she was unahle to logfte
any record identifiable with BEVERLY JEAN EVANS,

The records of the San Francisco Police Depart-
ment were checked on 2/2/70 by SE DONALD CLOWARD and no
record identifiable with BEVERLY JEAN EVANS was located
with the exception of a report involving the loss of a
gun. This report has been reproduced asz the next page
in this communication,

- Bureau (RM)
Memphis (44-1987) (RM)

- San Prancisco 7
a;r;;;/ctv smwzco._&é;_mmﬁ
- FEB13131@ i !
EBI—MEMPHI§ 7
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L\ rv AL ERORT
'T C_‘] SJPJL["rIi'ARY

FD ARRESTED

[35"-

DIST, BLK, OF L REPORTING
MISSION

ASSIGNED 10 A, Ve e

E IJ‘& Qr nErPORT

g

£ & TIME BRUTALLY veT, 16 T

Wi o YIPSN

VI (PE RSONE RM]

SAE

\\i GRAND THUFT-CUN AND SUSPICTIOUS oC CU RRIECE Frl., ._,,,] 670 G 7220
N DRESS/LOCATION (THIS REPORT) PSR TOAY, DATE & TIME {THIS REOORTED INCIDEIT) -
i 1693 larket Ste & 74 Germania | D 115 & B-1 Hurch, 1969 (J
NG IAST WATAE FIRST] RACE, SEY, D.O.8. IR ' T
EV,“S, Beverly Jean VF, 1-8=33 1693 Market St., Wm. 215, SF
RACE, SEX, D.O.6. RUDRESS -

4

TFE OF FREMISES OR LOCATION OF VICTIM POINT OF ENTRY OR HOW ATTACKED OFIECT OF ATACY

' Residence NA NA

ETHOD, 1001 OR WEAPON USED - TRADEMARK. T

A ‘ , Gun taken from residence; receives threotening

VEHMICLE INVOLVED LUCENSE NO. STATE vinnotes through Uesize HEXLEake QB -
BODY 1YPL COLOR WAIVER SIGNED VEH!CIF D LOCKED D UNLOCKED IMPOUNDED KU #OR

o - Oves CIno (00 kev vionmon ™ [ ionamon untocken [ otmer '
VEHICLES CONDITION WHEN RECOVERED . VEHICIE PLATES MISSING HOW INCIDENT CLEARED (USE CODE)

(A) ' [Jone [Jeom [Jnowne |(B)

VEHICLE OR FROPERTY RECOVERED BY NOTIFICATION MADE (] pareNt  [T] COMPLAINANT DATE & Tl NOTFED
(@) BY _ .

SERVICE NO. UNIT SENT RADIO CODE SENT 1O, (ADDRCSS) DATE & T0iE DISPATCHED

S/pP . 909%~Form |Letter

|

lirs. EVANS reported the theft of below listed property, a rifle, from her regsidence vhen
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1.
she resided at 74 Germania Ste ,
Also that she has been receiving threatening letters throuzh the U,S., mails. She believes-
these may be from an ex husband described in parae #2 as possible suspccte She feels he
;‘ may also have stolen the rifle. ;
{ 2. Possible suspect: Bob EVANS, Bus: Address: i#16 - First St., 4th Floor, SF.
j Residence: U4 Willetts St., Daly City, Calif.
: f
%3, Loss: Cne rifle, British type, ® %03, bolt action. Deep scratches on gun, sight is
slightly off. Registered to Beberly Jean Lvanse
‘ 0/V=465400
| i
<>
:~
Four thre{gégening letters sent to General viorks Detaile’
m‘ c
o
. |
- 6. - I‘J[\', -.. _
;; ‘.'.: I
- : TGTAT POTICE VAToE
Sere T TR AL (NAME] San T OATE & TIAE | Dlu.&rm Icoprs FOR.
11670 & 7"~<""“" T T L " -
e | cow
| Ce Bilbray - 128 E |
e e e - . : RECEIVLD BY T RANE STAR
DANIEL J. O'HARA SGT 17¢5
PRISUEN A
cecibes] REPORT FORM 2 SAN FRAMCICCO POLICE DEPARTLATNT
RN A RECORD RQOW




2/11/70

AIRTEL

TO: SACs, San Francisco
Memphis (44-1987) (Information)

FROM: Director, FBI

MURKIN

ReMEairtel 1/20/70 and its enclosures.

If not already done, San Francisco respond to

MEzirtel 1/20/70 and include recommendations as to whether Evans

should be interviewed.

St Y Dok M- 3y
DD

WA
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